SUBJECT TO REVISION
COMPUTATIONAL MATERIALS

PRELIMINARY COLLATERAL SUMMARY
July [20], 2004

[$1,000,000,000] (+/- 10%)
(Approximate)

ASSET BACKED SECURITIES CORPORATION
HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2004-HE7

ASSET BACKED SECURITIES CORPORATION
HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2004-HE7
Issuer

ASSET BACKED SECURITIES CORPORATION
Depositor

DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL, INC.
Seller

Originators

[TBD]

Servicer

**Subject to Revision**

ASSET BACKED SECURITIES CORPORATION

HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2004-HE7

This page must be accompanied by a disclaimer. If you did not receive such a disclaimer, please contact Credit Suisse First Boston LLC.

Disclaimer

By entering into a transaction with CSFB, you acknowledge that you have read and understood the following terms: CSFB is acting solely as an arm’s length contractual counterparty and not as your financial adviser or fiduciary unless it has agreed to so act in writing. Before entering into any transaction you should ensure that you fully understand its potential risks and rewards and independently determine that it is appropriate for you given your objectives, experience, financial and operational resources, and other relevant circumstances. You should consult with such advisers, as you deem necessary to assist you in making these determinations. You should also understand that CSFB or its affiliates may provide banking, credit and other financial services to any company or issuer of securities or financial instruments referred to herein, underwrite, make a market in, have positions in, or otherwise buy and sell securities or financial instruments which may be identical or economically similar to any transaction entered into with you. If we make a market in any security or financial instrument, it should not be assumed that we will continue to do so.  Any indicative terms provided to you are provided for your information and do not constitute an offer, a solicitation of an offer, or any advice or recommendation to conclude any transaction (whether on the indicative terms or otherwise). Any indicative price quotations, disclosure materials or analyses provided to you have been prepared on assumptions and parameters that reflect good faith determinations by us or that have been expressly specified by you and do not constitute advice by us. The assumptions and parameters used are not the only ones that might reasonably have been selected and therefore no guarantee is given as to the accuracy, completeness, or reasonableness of any such quotations, disclosure or analyses. No representation or warranty is made that any indicative performance or return indicated will be achieved in the future. None of the employees or agents of CSFB or its affiliates is authorized to amend or supplement the terms of this notice, other than in the form of a written instrument, duly executed by an appropriately authorized signatory and countersigned by you.

Attached is a term sheet describing the structure, collateral pool and certain aspects of the Certificates.  The term sheet has been prepared by CSFB for informational purposes only and is subject to modification or change.  The information and assumptions contained therein are preliminary and will be superseded by a prospectus and prospectus supplement and by any other additional information subsequently filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission or incorporated by reference in the Registration Statement.

Neither Credit Suisse First Boston LLC nor any of its respective affiliates makes any representation as to the accuracy or completeness of any of the information set forth in the attached Series Term Sheet.

A Registration Statement (including a prospectus) relating to the Certificates has been filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission and declared effective. The final Prospectus and Prospectus Supplement relating to the securities will be filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission after the securities have been priced and all of the terms and information are finalized.  This communication is not an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy nor shall there be any sale of the securities in any state in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such state.  Interested persons are referred to the final Prospectus and Prospectus Supplement to which the securities relate.  Any investment decision should be based only upon the information in the final Prospectus and Prospectus Supplement as of their publication dates.

MORTGAGE LOANS

The Mortgage Loans primarily consist of first lien 2/28 and 3/27 adjustable rate loans, first lien and second lien fixed rate closed-end home equity loans, interest-only loans and balloon loans.  The 2/28 and 3/27 adjustable rate loans are primarily subject to semi-annual interest rate adjustments after an initial twenty-four or thirty-six month period, respectively.  The obligations of the Borrower under each mortgage are secured by the related property.

The information concerning the Mortgage Loans presented below is based on a statistical pool of loans originated through July 2004.  The final pool will be approximately $1,000,000,000 (+/-10%).

ABSC 2004-HE7

		Total	Total
	Total	New Century	WMC
Characteristics	Collateral	Collateral	Collateral

Current Balance	$1,000,000,359	$500,000,593	$499,999,766
Number of Loans	5,690	3,048	2,642

Average Current Balance	$175,747	$164,042	$189,250
Interest Only Loans	15.25%	15.04%	15.46%
Balloon Loans	4.01%	0.00%	8.03%
Fixed Rate Loans	26.08%	27.37%	24.78%

Adjustable Rate Loans	73.92%	72.63%	75.22%
W.A. Coupon	7.120%	7.105%	7.134%
W.A. Margin	5.693%	5.422%	5.954%

W.A. Original LTV	81.610%	81.053%	82.167%
W.A. Original Term	347	350	343
W.A. FICO	627	613	641
Owner Occupied	94.06%	93.75%	94.38%

First Lien Percentage	94.95%	98.05%	91.85%
Second Lien Percentage	5.05%	1.95%	8.15%
Top 5 States	CA(49%)	CA(37%)	CA(61%)
	FL(5%)	FL(7%)	NY(4%)
	NY(5%)	NY(6%)	IL(4%)
	TX(4%)	TX(5%)	FL(4%)
	IL(3%)	MA(4%)	TX(4%)